PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	ACCIONMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan C PERRY	03/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRR Technologies, Inc
Street Address:	4915 Arendell Street, #313
City:	Morehead City
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28557

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11689235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)882-1466

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9194683266

Email: shansenlegal@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: lshman Law Firm PC

Address Line 1: 9660 Falls of Neuse Rd, Ste 138-350

Address Line 2: Peter D. Sachtjen

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PERRY/BMIL ASSIGN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter D. Sachtjen

Total Attachments: 1

source=PerryExecAssign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 11

PATENT REEL: 026621 FRAME: 0874

Docket No.: 8016-04-07

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, JONATHAN C. PERRY, of VIRGINIA BEACH, VIRGINIA, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in AIR HANDLING SYSTEM WITH SELF BALANCING AIR ENTRANCE DOOR

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on March 21, 2007 _____, Application Number ______1/689,235

for which an application for a Ur March <u>21</u> , 2007, and	nited States Patent was executed on
referred to "assignee" whose mailing ad	MOREHEAD CITY, NORTH CAROLINA here ddress is 4915 ARENDELL STREET, #313, s of acquiring the entire right, title and interest
is acknowledged, and other good and we these presents do sell, assign and trans- right to the said invention in the United Director of the United States Patent and Patent to said assignee, of the entire rig sole use and behoof; and for the use ar	sum of ONE dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof valuable consideration, I/We the applicant(s), by sfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive I States. I hereby authorize and request the I Trademark Office to issue said United States in ght, title and interest in and to the same, for his and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full may be granted, as fully and entirely s the same ssignment and sale not been made.
Executed this <u>AS+</u> day of March, 200	Jonathan C. Perry
State of ViRGINIA	
State of Virginia) City County of Norfolk) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said JONATHAN (be his free act and deed this 🙉 👫 day of	
SEAL	Sully anne Smith albernath Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11-30-55

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/20/2011 REEL: 026621 FRAME: 0875